

30.04.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 10
Ct. No. 05

WPA 26042 of 2024

Mukti Binod Das
Vs.
Union of India & ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Ms. Debosri Chatterjee
..... for the petitioner

Mr. Debasis Saha
Mr. Avirup Roy Sanyal
Ms. Sucheta Pal
..... for the SBI

Mr. Saumen Bhattacharya
.....for the UOI

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Ms. Ashwarya Rajyashree
....for the CGST

1. Affidavit-of-Service filed in Court today be kept on record.
2. Mr. Chattopadhyay, learned advocate representing the petitioner prays for an accommodation after arguing the matter for some time.
3. In view thereof, let this matter be listed on 7th May, 2025 in the daily supplementary list.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)