

07.05.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 06
Ct. No. 05

WPA 26042 of 2024

Mukti Binod Das
Vs.
Union of India & ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay	
Ms. Debosri Chatterjee	 for the petitioner
Mr. Debasis Saha	
Mr. Avirup Roy Sanyal	 for the SBI
Mr. Soumen Bhattacharya	for the UOI
Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee	
Ms. Ashwarya Rajyashree	for the CGST

1. Learned advocate representing the respondents would submit that she is yet to receive instructions in the matter.
2. Having regard thereto, let this matter be listed on 14th May, 2025 under the same heading.
3. Taking note of the fact that the writ petition having been filed on 14th October, 2024 and the respondents having not offered instruction to the learned advocate, let the respondent No. 3 be personally present before this Court along with the instructions on the returnable date at 2 p.m.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)