

45. 24.09.2025
Court No.05.

(Pritam)

WPA 26042 of 2024

Mukti Binod Das.

-Vs.-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Sandip Kr. Maity.

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee,
Ms. Ashwarya Rajyashree.

....for the CGST.

Mr. Soumen Bhattacharya,
Mr. Ankur Das,
Ms. Shradhya Ghosh.

....for the respondents.

1. List this matter in the Monthly List of November, 2025
under the heading “Returnable Motion”.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)