

16.04.2026
Ct. No. 237
Sl. No.531
skg

W.P.A. 26042 of 2024

Mukti Binod Das
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,
Ms. Debosri Chatterjee,

...for the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee,
Mr. Aishwarya Rajyashree,

...for the CGST

Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee,
Mr. Ankur Das,
Ms. Shradhya Ghosh,

...for the respondents

Mr. Debashis Saha,
Mr. Avirup Roy Sanyal,
Ms. Sucheta Pal,
Mr. Jyotishman Sarkar,

...for the State Bank of India

Mr. Banerjee, learned Advocate appearing for the respondents shall take instruction regarding the statutory deposit requires to be made by the petitioner for the purpose of preferring an appeal against the order in original dated January 29, 2013.

Let the matter appear after two weeks under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(Kausik Chanda, J.)