

09.06.2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 05
AGM

WPA 26042 of 2024

Mukti Binod Das
-Versus-
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay.
Ms. Debosri Chatterjee.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee.
Ms. A. Rajyashree.
... for the CGST Authority.

Mr. Smarajit Roy Chowdhury.
Mr. Soumen Bhattacharya.
Ms. Shradhya Ghosh.
... for the Union of India.

Mr. Debashis Saha.
Ms. Sucheta Pal.
Mr. Avirup Roy Sanyal.
... for the SBI.

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner challenges, inter alia, the order dated 30th August, 2024 passed by respondent no. 2.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 2 to 5 submits that already a review application being RVW 47 of 2024 along with CAN 1 of 2024 in WPA 16133 of 2023 has already been filed challenging inter alia, the original order dated 20.7.2023 passed by Hon'ble Justice Md. Nizamuddin (As His Lordship then was).
3. Since the review application is still pending for disposal, and in the interest of judicial propriety,

let the matter be posted in the Monthly List of
August, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)